VL LV			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof.	2173 the attached original documents or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
HealthVantage, Inc., a Delaware corporation	Name: iMetrikus, Inc., a Delaware corporation		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address:5950 La Place Court, Suite 250 City:Carlsbad		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership		
	│ □ Limited Partnership _		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other		
Execution Date: August 5, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
75/727,283 75/727,028 75/726,774 75/726,773	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4		
Name: COOLEY GODWARD LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Internal Address: Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306-2155	\$ 115.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address Five Palo Alto Square 3000 El Camino Real	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by		
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155	deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Susan D. Berney-Key, Esq. Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

02/27/2001 GTON11 558221 v1/PA

00000115 75727283

40.00 P 75.00 OP

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEALTHVANTAGE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEALTHVANTAGE, INC." TO "IMETRIKUS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0371097

DATE: 04-10-00

2951908 8100 001182146

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/06/1999 991332397 - 2951908

. .

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

HEALTHVANTAGE, INC.
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Health Van Huge
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered " DNE " so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the Corporation is i Metrikus
special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment. HEALTHVANTAGE, INC.
IN WITNESS WHEREUF, Said
has caused this certificate to be signed by Robert C. Duncan, an Authorized Officer, this 5 day of August, 1999 Authorized Officer
Namo: Robert C. Dungas Print or Type
Tisle: VP, CFO

Schedule A

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Class
MEDICOMPASS	75/727,283	6/11/99	42
IMETRIKUS	75/727,028	6/11/99	42
MYHEALTHCHANNEL.COM	75/,726,774	6/11/99	42
THEPHYSICIANSCHANNEL.COM	75/726,773	6/11/99	42

558223 v1/PA BYQ701!.DOC

RECORDED: 02/20/2001